
ARCEL
Architectural LED Exit Lighting Sure-Lites
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Architects and designers have 
the challenge of developing 
rooms for the visual comfort 
of the occupants while also 
ensuring that during an 
emergency all occupants can 
safely see the escape routes 
out of the building. Sure-Lites’ 
new ARCEL series is designed 
with slimmer housing profiles, 
no visible screws and multiple 
housing and mounting options 
to blend in with the space and 
provide the visible emergency 
exits required for every 
emergency preparedness plan.

                                         has been the trusted name and industry leader for emergency and exit lighting 
for over 30 years. We offer a full line of innovative emergency and exit lighting products designed for 
commercial, industrial, hospitality, educational and multi-housing residential spaces.

Our products are designed to meet and exceed today’s building codes. We offer maximum reliability 
and performance while minimizing installation and maintenance costs.

Sure-Lites is focused on advancing technology to develop the most effective emergency and exit 
lighting solutions – with products that include ease of installation, performance-enhancing electronics, 
time-saving features, and more.

Sure-Lites

The ARCEL series slim housing 
profile is 1" to 2" narrower than 

most edge lit exit signs.

Exit Signs

0º to 40ºC
operating
temperature
range

• Discreet architectural design
• Maximum design options
• Easy ordering process

• Self-powered models have self-diagnostics standard
• UL 924 Damp Location Listed
• NFPA 101, NFPA 70, CEC and OSHA Compliant

ARCEL edge lit exit 
series mullion mount 

fixture shown.
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Maintenance-free, 
nickel cadmium 
battery backup

Provide 90 minutes of
emergency power

Self-diagnostics 
software automatically 
conducts NFPA 
required monthly and 
yearly tests

EZ Key battery 
disconnect prevents 
battery drain during 
construction

Laser test capable

Die-cast canopies and 
extruded cylindrical 
aluminum housings

High-impact acrylic 
lens panels

Bright Red and Green 
LED source

NFPA Compliant field- 
installable directional 
chevrons

Fire Alarm Interface 
standard with all 
models

Features Features
All Models Self-Powered Models

ARCEL edge lit exit 
series recessed ceiling 
mount fixture shown.

ARCEL edge lit exit 
series surface ceiling 
mount fixture shown.
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High-impact acrylic panels are available
with clear, white, or mirrored back grounds.

ARCEL  Architectural LED Exit Lighting

Mirrored

Die-cast and extruded cylindrical aluminum 
housings are available in stock with brushed 
aluminum, white, or MTO black finishes.

Brushed 
Aluminum
(stock)

White
(stock)

Black
(MTO)

Bright LED Red and Green letter options.

Multiple mounting means are available to meet every design requirement.

Recessed,
Ceiling

Surface, 
Back Wall

PendantMullion / 
Inverted

Surface, 
End Wall

Round Canopy, 
Center

White

NFPA Compliant field- 
installable chevron 
directional indicators 
lessen ordering 
complexity.

Round Canopy, 
Off-center

Square Canopy, 
Center

Square Canopy,
Off-center

Lens Panel Housings

Letters

Mounting

The surface mount 
round and square 
canopies have center 
and off-center knock 
out locations to 
allow for adjustable 
mounting heights 
on the canopy as 
shown.

Options

Surface,
CeilingClear
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2-11/16"
[69mm]

Surface Wall Mount, Center Canopy

2-15/16"
[75mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

2-11/16"
[69mm]

5-1/8"
[130mm]

2-9/16"
[65mm]

13-7/16" [342mm]
4-3/4"

[120mm] 1-9/16"
[39mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

 

 

End Mount, Center Canopy

∅ 5-15/16"
[150mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

13-7/8"
[352mm]

11-7/16"
[291mm]

4-3/4"
[120mm] 1-9/16"

[39mm]

5-1/8"
[130mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

13-7/8"
[352mm]

11-1/16"
[281mm]

 

Surface Ceiling Mount

1-9/16"
[39mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

∅ 5-15/16"
[150mm]

9-13/16"
[249mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

9-13/16"
[249mm]

5-1/8"
[130mm]

4-3/4"
[120mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

8-1/2"
[216mm]

12-11/16" [322mm]

15-13/16" [402mm]

3-15/16"
[100mm]

Recessed Ceiling Mount

Surface Wall Mount, Offset Canopy 

End Mount, Offset Canopy

2-11/16"
[69mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

∅ 5-15/16"
[150mm] 1-3/8"

[34mm]

2-11/16"
[69mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

5-1/8"
[130mm]

4-3/4"
[120mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

13-7/8"
[352mm]

4-3/4"
[120mm]

5-1/8"
[130mm]

9-5/8"
[245mm]

Mullion / Inverted Mount

13-7/16"
[342mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

1-3/4"
[45mm]

4-5/16"
[110mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

11"
[279mm]

Pendant Mount

∅ 1-3/4"
[44mm]

1-9/16"
[39mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

12-3/8"
[314mm]

13-7/16"
[342mm]

∅ 5-15/16"
[150mm]

 

1-9/16"
[39mm]

9-5/16"
[236mm]

13-7/8"
[352mm]

9-7/8"
[250mm]

Dimensions

ARCEL edge lit exit 
series pendant mount 

fixture shown.
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Sure-Lites delivers peace of 
mind with a complete line of 
life safety emergency lighting 
solutions that you can rely on. 
All are thoroughly tested to meet 
code compliance.
Sure-Lites products provide 
the assurance you need.

ARCEL edge lit
exit series 

surface mount 
fixture shown.
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Lighting Brands
Ametrix
AtLite
Corelite
Ephesus
Fail-Safe
HALO
HALO Commercial
Invue
IO
Iris
Lumark
Lumière
McGraw-Edison
Metalux
MWS
Neo-Ray
Portfolio
RSA
Shaper
Shaper PrentaLux - 3D Printed Lighting
Streetworks
Sure-Lites
Telensa 

Controls Brands
Greengate
Fifth Light

Connected Lighting Systems
WaveLinx 

IoT Platforms
Trellix


